St. John Lutheran School Fee Schedule/Payment Plans September 1, 2024 - June 14, 2025

*ALL FEES EXCEPT HOURLY ARE TO BE PREPAID *

(Fees subject to change June 15, 2024)

PLAN A PRESCHOOL OR PRE-K ONLY

 $2\frac{1}{2}$ hours total per day (9:00 to 11:30)

2 Day/Wk, Mon, Tues = \$290.00 mo. (preschool 3's only)

3 Day/Wk, Mon, Tues, Fri, \$340.00 mo. (pre-k 4's only)

PLAN B PRESCHOOL + 2.5 HOURS OF BEFORE/AFTER CARE

Up to 5 hours total per day

2 Day/Wk = \$398.00 mo. (option for preschool 3's only)

3 Day/Wk = \$498.00 mo.

4 Day/Wk = \$598.00 mo.

5 Day/Wk = \$698.00 mo.

PLAN C PRESCHOOL OR FULL DAY KINDERGARTEN + BEFORE/AFTER CARE

Up to 10.25 hours total per day

2 Day/Wk = \$580.00 mo. (option for preschool 3's only)

3 Day/Wk = \$680.00 mo.

4 Day/Wk = \$779.00 mo.

5 Day/Wk = \$879.00 mo. (5 days required for kindergarten)

PLAN D KINDERGARTEN ONLY— ½ DAY (8:30 -11:45)

Monday through Friday = \$509.00 mo.

PLAN E KINDERGARTEN ONLY—FULL DAY (8:30 -2:15)

Monday through Friday = \$700.00 mo.

PLAN F ADDITIONAL HOURS

\$17.00 per hour

REGISTRATION FEES (Non-refundable/Non transferable)

\$100.00 per child, per school year (Sept.- mid June)

FAMILY "PLAN" DISCOUNT

10% off of equal or lesser plan when 2nd child is enrolled

Please Note: School Breaks (Christmas, Spring, and Summer) are not included in tuition. There will be separate registrations and fees required.